	h. J. C. P. P. P. P. P. C. P.
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Docket No. 1-27312	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hydroflow Systems, LLC	The Andersons, Inc. 480 West Dussel Drive P.O. Box 119 Maumee, Ohio 43537
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State: X Limited Liability Company - State: Ohio Additional name(s) attached? No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security A	Individual(s) citizenship:AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipX_ Corporation - State: Ohio If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No
Other (specify): Execution Date: July 29, 2005	
4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s):	
The document relates to Trademark Application No.(s): «Application_Number»	
X The document relates to Registration No.(8): 1832106 STAR FUTER 1880373 HYDROFLOW	
÷	
Additional numbers attached YesX_No	. <u></u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gregg W. Emch MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor 720 Water Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$65.00 Please charge the \$65.00 recordal fees to MacMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC, Deposit Account No. 13-0005.
Toledo, Ohio 43604	
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gregg W. Emch Name of Person Signing Signature	Augyst 8, 2005 Date
7	Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hydroflow Systems, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company of 1300 Flagship Drive, Perrysburg, Ohio 43551 ("Assignor"), owns the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, The Andersons, Inc., an Ohio corporation of 480 West Dussel Drive, P. O. Box 119, Maumee, Ohio 43537 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said trademarks and trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said trademarks and trademark registrations, including the good will associated therewith, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries.

HYDROFLOW SYSTEMS, LLC

Title:

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF LUCAS) ss:

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 2

JUDY A. BALDWIN Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires \$\frac{\sigma/01/2010}{}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0281

EXHIBIT "A"

U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,832,106, issued April 19, 1994 STAR FILTER – International Class 11

U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,880,373, issued February 28, 1995 HYDROFLOW - International Class 7

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 08/08/2005